

(To be published in Section 1: Part I of Gazette of India Extraordinary)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ANTI-DUMPING & ALLIED DUTIES)

CORRIGENDUM

NEW DELHI, Dated the 22nd
December 2009

Subject: Preliminary findings of Anti-dumping investigations on imports of Digital Versatile Discs- Recordable (DVD-R and DVD-RW) from Malaysia, Thailand and Vietnam

NO. 14/16/2009- DGAD: - Attention is invited to the Preliminary findings Notification NO. 14/16/2009 dated 13.11.2009.

In the duty table under Para 82 of the said findings, following corrections are made:-

(i) Existing entry at SI. no 3 under Column 5 of the Duty Table, is corrected to read as under:-

“Any country other than Vietnam and other than the country already subject to anti dumping duty vide SI.No. 3 under Column 5 of the duty table in Notification No. 8/2009-Customs dated 22.1.2009”.

(ii) Existing entry at SI. No. 6 under Column 5 of the duty table is corrected to read as under:- .

“Any country other than Thailand and other than the country already subject to anti dumping duty vide SI.No. 6 under Column 5 of the duty table in Notification No. 8/2009-Customs dated 22.1.2009”.

(iii) Existing entry at SI. No. 9 under Column 5 of the duty table is corrected to read as under:- .

“Any country other than Malaysia and other than the country already subject to anti dumping duty vide SI. No. 9 under Column 5 of the duty table in Notification No. 8/2009-Customs dated 22.1.2009”.

(iv) The description of Column 2 of duty table at Para 82 of the said Preliminary Finding is corrected to read as “Tariff Heading” in place of “Tariff item”.

R. Gopalan
The Designated Authority